
RADCLIFFE SHADOW PARTS LIST                            
                 June 2008 

 

Radcliffe Rehab. Tel: 01280 700256 Fax: 01280 703428 email: 

sales@radclifferehab.co.uk 
 

 
PROD 
REF: 

 
PRODUCT 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

UNIT 

 
 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

 
  

 
1.  BOTTOM  CHASSIS 

 

 
 

 MK 3 
SHADOW 

MK 4 
SHADOW  

 
SP100/15 

 
15” BOTTOM CHASSIS (MK3 & MK4) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 

 
SP100/18 

 
18” BOTTOM CHASSIS  (MK3 & MK4) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 

 
SP110 

 
CASTOR COMPLETE WITH FORKS ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP120 

 
REAR WHEEL - complete with axle and nylock nut ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP130 

 
SPACER1” Dia. aluminium 4mm thick ONE 

 
FOUR 

 
FOUR 

 
SP140 

 
SPACER 1” Dia. aluminium 15mm thick ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP150 

 
LOWER PIVOT ASSEMBLY for gas strut   

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
SP160 

 
TOP PIVOT FOR GAS STRUT    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
SP380 

 
CLEVIS PIN large for gas strut    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
SP381 

 
CIRCLIP large to fit SP 380    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
SP170 

 
GAS STRUT 1000 N    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
       TWO 

 
SP180 

 
COUNTER SHRUNK SCREW    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
N/A 

 
SP190 

 
PIVOT WASHER    

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
N/A 

 
SP195 

 
PLASTIC BLACK BUNG 30 x 15MM OVAL ONE 

 
FIVE 

 
FIVE 

 
SP270 

 
PLASTIC BLACK BUNG 1” SQUARE  (THIN WALL) ONE 

 
FOUR 

 
FOUR 

 
SP400 

 
GAS STRUT PEDAL  (Mk 3) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
 N/A 

 
SP400L 

 
GAS STRUT PEDAL  (Mk 3) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
 N/A 

 
Sp405 

 
GAS STRUT PEDAL - TWIN  (Mk 4) 

 

ONE 

 
 N/A 

 
ONE 

 
SP407 

 
TGA TWIN GAS STRUT PEDAL 15” 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 

 
SP408 

 
TGA TWIN GAS STRUT PEDAL 18” 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 

 
SP410 

 
CLEVIS 6mm x 26mm 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
SP371 

 
CIRCLIP TO FIT SP410 & SP370 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
  

 
2. TOP CHASSIS  

  

 
SP200/15 

 
15” TOP SEAT FRAME  (Mk 3) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

N/A 

 
SP200/18 

 
18” TOP SEAT FRAME  (Mk 3) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

N/A 

 
SMK415T 

 
15” TOP SEAT FRAME  (Mk 4) 

 

ONE 

N/A  
ONE 

 
SMK418T 

 
18” TOP SEAT FRAME  (Mk 4) 

 

ONE 

N/A  
ONE 

 
SP210 

 
SEAT PIVOT BUSH STAINLESS STEEL ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP220 

 
SEAT PIVOT BOLT M6 ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP221 

 
HEX NYLOCK  M6 ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP222 

 
WASHER M6 ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP240/15 

 
BRACING BAR for seat frame 15” shadow 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 

 
SP240/18 

 
BRACING BAR for seat frame 18” shadow 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
ONE 



RADCLIFFE SHADOW PARTS LIST                            
                 June 2008 

 

Radcliffe Rehab. Tel: 01280 700256 Fax: 01280 703428 email: 

sales@radclifferehab.co.uk 
 

 
PROD 
REF: 

 
PRODUCT 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

UNIT 

 
 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

 
SP250 

 
HEX BOLT M8 35mm ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

 
SP197 

 
PLASTIC BLACK BUNG 1” SQUARE (THICK WALL) ONE 

 
TWO 

 
TWO 

SP325 WASHER M8 S.S ONE TWO TWO 

SP300/15 BELL CRANK - 15” SHADOW  (Mk 3) ONE ONE N/A 

SP300/18 BELL CRANK - 18” SHADOW  (Mk 3) ONE ONE N/A 

SP300/15 BELL CRANK - 15” SHADOW  (Mk 4) ONE N/A  ONE 

SP300/18 BELL CRANK - 18” SHADOW  (Mk 4) ONE N/A ONE 

SP310 NYLON  BUSH ONE TWO TWO 

SP260 WASHER NYLON M8 14mm ONE TWO TWO 

SP335 OUTSIDE  CIRCLIP  M8 (NB CHANGED PART) ONE TWO TWO 

SP345/15 CRANK SPINDLE S.S. ROD 5/16 “ OD ONE ONE ONE 

SP345/18 CRANK SPINDLE S.S. ROD 5/16 “ OD ONE ONE ONE 

SP350 NYLON WASHER 26MM O/DIAM 8.2MM I/DIAM 1.4MM THICK 
 

ONE 
TWO TWO 

SP360 PUSH ROD LINK 
 

ONE 
FOUR FOUR 

SP370 CLEVIS PIN SMALL 6mm  x 19mm 
 

ONE 
FOUR FOUR 

SP371 CIRCLIP TO ATTACH TO SP370 & SP410 
 

ONE 
FOUR FOUR 

SP197 
 
PLASTIC BLACK BUNG 1” SQUARE  (THICK WALL) 

 

ONE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 4. BRAKE SETS    

SP500 BRAKE SET (pair complete) ONE ONE ONE 

SP510 MOUNTING PLATE ONE TWO TWO 

SP520 BRAKE BLOCK ONE TWO TWO 

SP530 OVER CENTRE LINK ONE TWO TWO 

SP540R LEVER RIGHT HAND ONE ONE ONE 

SP540L LEVER LEFT HAND ONE ONE ONE 

SP545 RUBBER CAP ONE TWO TWO 

SP550 SPACERS ONE TWO TWO 

SP560 CLEVIS PIN 3/16” x 20mm ONE FOUR FOUR 

SP570 CIRCLIP TO ATTACH TO SP560 ONE FOUR FOUR 

SP580 CLAMP BOLT ONE FOUR FOUR 

SP221 HEX NYLOCK M6 ONE FOUR FOUR 

SP210 PIVOT BUSH SS ONE FOUR FOUR 



RADCLIFFE SHADOW PARTS LIST                            
                 June 2008 

 

Radcliffe Rehab. Tel: 01280 700256 Fax: 01280 703428 email: 

sales@radclifferehab.co.uk 
 

 
PROD 
REF: 

 
PRODUCT 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

UNIT 

 
 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

 
REQUIRED 

UNITS 

SP222 WASHER M6 ONE FOUR FOUR 

SP260 WASHER M8 NYLON 14mm O/D ONE TWO TWO 

S15 MK 3 HANDLES COMPLETE   PAIR   

SMK401 MK 4 HANDLES COMPLETE   PAIR   

 
  6. HEAVY DUTY FOOTRESTS  (Only following parts available as 

spares) 
 

  

S13 HEAVY DUTY FOOTRESTS 18”  (pair) PAIR   

S14 HEAVY DUTY FOOTRESTS 15”  (pair) PAIR   

SP700HR FOOTREST DROP TUBE HEAVY DUTY R/H ONE   

SP700HL FOOTREST DROP TUBE HEAVY DUTY L/H ONE   

 
  7. INTERFACE  (Only following parts available as spares)    

SP840 GUIDE PIN ONE   

SP850 HADEN CLAMP PLATED ONE   

SP870 NUT NYLOC M8 ONE   

SP900 STEELWORK FOR ARMREST STANDARD ONE   

SP901 STEELWORK FOR ARMREST SCOOPED ONE   

SP903 STEELWORK FOR  ARMRESTS SCOOPED ANGLE ADJUSTABLE ONE   

SP904 STEELWORK FOR STANDARD ARMREST ANGLE ADJUSTABLE ONE   

SP910 STANDARD ARMREST CUSHION ONE   

SP920 ARMREST SCREW ONE   

SP930 HANDWHEEL MALE ONE   

SP940 COLLAR ONE   

SP990 PLASTIC BUNG SQUARE 19mm ONE   

SP995 PLASTIC BUNG ROUND 16mm ONE   

SP921 M8 GRUB SCREW  x 8mm ONE   

SD3 PACKING & DELIVERY (UK mainland only)  price per consignment    

     

     

     

PLEASE CONTACT RADCLIFFE REHABILITATION SERVICES FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AND PRICES 

  


